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Wednesday 19th April 2023 
Dear Parent/Guardian,                               
                             Please find a list of key dates for the term ahead – as you will appreciate, it is 
a busy one!  
 

• Friday 28th April - P5 Swimming begins (separate letter to follow) 
• Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday 
• Wednesday 3rd May - P4 Swimming begins (separate letter to follow) 
• Wednesday 3rd - Thursday 11th May – Scholastic Book Fair (more details to follow soon) 
• Friday 5th May - Coronation Fun Day 
• Monday 8th May - Bank Holiday 
• Tuesday 16th May - Parent Meeting for London Trip, 3pm 
• Thursday 18th May - Election Day – school closure 
• Monday 22nd - Friday 26th May - Assessment Week 
• Monday 29th May - Bank Holiday 
• Wednesday 31st May - Nursery Sports Day  
• Thursday 1st June - Primary Sports Day 
• Monday 5th June - Exceptional Closure - Staff Development Day 
• Tuesday 6th - Friday 9th June - London Trip 
• Monday 12th - Friday 16th June - Nursery Interviews 
• Tuesday 13th June - Nursery/Primary 1 Information Sessions for September 2023 
• Thursday 22nd June - End of Year Assembly/Awards  
• Friday 23rd June - Nursery Picnic and Graduation 
• Friday 30th June - Last Day of Term 

 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
 
Andrew Frizzell 

 
Mr Andrew Frizzell 
Principal 


